CITIZEN PARTICIPATION MEETING CITY OF NEWPORT NEWS CONSOLIDATED HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS

In conjunction with the anticipated receipt of funding for the 2024-2025 program year (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025) under the Consolidated Housing and Community Development Programs, the City of Newport News and the Newport News Redevelopment and Housing Authority (NNRHA) have scheduled a virtual public meeting to provide information about the programs on the following date:

Thursday, December 14, 2023 3:00 p.m.

Advanced registration is required. Meeting details will be provided once registration has been completed. Please register using the link below:

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMsc--grTsrGd1vvjUzKSuA5rlJa6hw5C8z

Available resources through the Consolidated Housing and Community Development Programs include Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Entitlement Funds and HOME Investment Partnerships Entitlement Funds (HOME). The citizen participation meeting will give the public the opportunity to review the previous years' activities, suggest community development needs, and offer input regarding the use of program funds in the City of Newport News.

All interested persons are invited to attend the virtual public meeting at the above noted date and time to express their views regarding Community Development.

Applications to request Community Development Block Grant funding for the 2024-2025 program year will be made available on Friday, December 15, 2023. Applications may be obtained online at either <u>www.nnrha.net</u> or <u>www.nnva.gov/664/Publications</u>; via email (tdeal@nnrha.org); or by telephone request to Ms. Teresa Deal, NNRHA Grants Administrator, at 757-928-3696.

Completed applications must be submitted on or before 5 p.m. Friday, January 12, 2024.